06/01/2017 02:16 PM RF
Boulder-Couinfy Clerk, CO

UMM 2522222

DF: $0.00

APPENDIX C-2, AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO LOAN CONTRACT CT2015-039
AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST

Date: *gﬁ__‘ 2017
Grantor (Borrower): Big Elk Meadows Association

Beneficiary (Lender): Colorado Water Conservation Board
Lender Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,
Colorado, Bozo3
Date of Original Deed of Trust:  February 12, 2014
Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust: March 5, 2014
County of Recording (“County”): “Boulder
Deed of Trust Recording Information: Reception Number 03368933, 3 of Pages
Loan Contract Number: cr2015-039
Promissory Note:  $2,020,000.00 total amount; no payments
and zero interest for the first six years
followed by 30 years of amortized payments
of's99,756.53 at the interest rate of 2.75% per
annum

Collatersl;
An undivided one-hundred percent interest in the PROJECT, which consists of:

Sunset Lake Dam

NE1/4 NEy/4 NEv/4 Section 3, Township 3 North, Range 72 West of the 6th P.M., Boulder County

This Amendment to ORIGINAL DEED OF TRUST is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of the County, State of
Colorado.

The ORIGINAL DEED OF TRUST was recorded to secure repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the LOAN
CONTRACT and ProMISSORY NOTE between the Grantor and the Beneficiary.

Grantor and Beneficiary have agreed to amend the ORIGINAL DEED OF TRUST to reflect: An increase to total loan

NOW THEREFORE, the CWCB and Grantor agree that:

1. This AMENDMENT TO DEED OF THUST, APPENDIX C-2 to AMENDMENT 1 to CONTRACT CT2015-039 shall
supplement and operate in conjunction with the DEED OF TRUST attached to the ORIGINAL CONTRACT as
APPENDIX 5b, recorded in Boulder County, March 5, 2014, Reception Number 03368932, 3 pages and
incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Grantor has executed a PROMISSORY NOTE, in the amount of $2,020,000.00 to secure the repayment of
the indebtedness, evidenced by LOAN CONTRACT NO. CT2015-03g to be repaid to the State of Colorado for
the use and benefit of the Department of Natural Resources, Colorado Water Conservation Board
("CWCB") the beneficiary herein, whase address is 1313 Sherman Strest, Room 718, Denver, CO 8o0z03,
payable in annual installments, in accordance with said PRoMissorY NOTE, or until the loan is paid in full.

3. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this
amendment and any of the provisions of the original deed of trust, the provisions of this amendment shall
in all respects supersede, govern, and control.

4. Any provisions of the original deed of trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and effect.

Appendix c-2

Pageiofz

13 Reg



5. Executed on the date first written above,

b .'.l- * "
"teq RLIT S
L *Eae ‘

w SMoed

o Ol ¥ Touekao

Signature
Name Q\af\".vT"‘ L'VJ 15-2 v\\'\aﬂ‘
Titke SQCFQ—?‘“‘;‘ BeMA BrwA
Date Q(o ~ % ’,7

NOTARY REQUIRED
State of Colorado )

County of _j ari ey )

(w_ (Name) as Mﬁ’l’_ (T
Chosta L0 benlacte s Secredary e

of the Big Elk Meadows Association. Witness my hand

) ss.

PhblicVICTORIA J. DARLING-ORTH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20014008455
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1022172019

My commission expires on _J/(J/ '&f[_{zz 19

(Colorado Water Conservation Board will record Amendment to Deed of Trust with the County.)

Attachment C-2

Pageaofz



03612840

Page: 1 of 2
DF: $0.00

AR

08/01/2017 02:18 PM
Bouldar County Clerk, CO

APPENDIX C-3, AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO LOAN CONTRACT CT2015-039
AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST

Date: 2? _: gb , 2017
Grantor (Borrower): Big Elk Meadows Association

Beneficiary {Lender): Colorado Water Conservation Board
Lender Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,
Colorado, 80203
Date of Original Deed of Trust: February 12, 2014
Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust: March 5, 2014
County of Recording (“County™): "Boulder)
Deed of Trust Recording Information: Reception Number 03368931, 3 of Pages
Loan Contract Number: CTzai5-039
Promissory Note:  52,020,000.00 total amount; no payments
and zero interest for the first six years
followed by 30 years of amortized payments
of $99,756.53 at the interest rate of 2.75% per
annum

An undivided one-hundred percent interest in a 160-acre parcel of land within Big Elk Meadows, including any
easements, rights-of-ways or other property or property interests held and used in connection with the access
and operation of said parcel of land, located Ni/2 of the Nyz of Section 2, T3N, R72W of the 6™ Principal
Meridian, in Boulder County, Colorado.

This Amendment to QRIGINAL DEED OF TRUST is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of the County, State of
Colorado.

The ORIGINAL DEED OF TRUST was recorded to secure repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the LoaN
CONTRACT and PROMISSORY NOTE between the Grantor and the Beneficiary.

NOW THEREFORE, the CWCB and Grantor agree that:

1. This AMENDMENT T0 DEED OF TRUST, APPENDIX C-3 to AMENDMENT 1 to CONTRACT CT2005-039 shall
supplement and operate in conjunction with the DeED OF TRUST attached to the ORIGINAL CONTRACT as
APPENDIX 5c, recorded in Boulder County, March 5, 2014, Reception Number 0336893, 3 pages and
incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Grantor has executed a PRoMISSORY NOTE, in the amount of $2,610,000.00 to secure the repayment of
the indebtedness, evidenced by Loan ConTrACT NO. CT2015-039 to be repaid to the State of Colorade for
the use and benefit of the Department of Natural Resources, Colorado Water Conservation Board
(“CWCB") the beneficiary herein, whose address is 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver, CO Boaoy,
payable in annual installments, in acrordance with said Promissory NOTE, or until the loan is paid in full.

3. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this
amendment and any of the provisions of the original deed of trust, the provisions of this amendment shall
in all respects supersede, govern, and contral,

4. Any provisions of the original deed of trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and effect.

Appendix c3

Pageiofa



5. Executed on the date first written above,

Date, & "'ED —\"'I ‘%.ﬁ.... ‘/

o Catt %0 Tophot

Signature

Name C/\\”?T"\ L'W ‘th\f\drr
rie_Sgeutaty BEMA BEWA
Date 0(' —}0 - "?

NOTARY REQUIRED
State of Colorado }

County of é& rimés ) e

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on =
M@f‘l (Name)asmm } ant

Cf,«. rista L.1) é@nlwrﬁuame) as M (Tile)

of the Big Elk Meadows Association, Witness my hand and off

i VICTORIA J. D%Nu%-om
My commission expires onMLZE?.L’i (SEAL) sr:.’r.gaﬁommno

NOTARY D 20014003455
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 102112019

(Colorado Water Conservation Board will record Amendment to Deed of Trust with the County.)

Attachment ¢-3

Pagez2ofa



