
LOAN CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 
SIGNATURE AND COVER PAGE (THREE SIGNED ORIGINALS REQUIRED) 

State Agenc:r: DeJ!artment of Natural Resources 
Department of Natural Resources 
Colorado Water Conservation Board (CWCB) 
1313 Sherman St, Room 718 
Denver, CO 80203 
Borrower 
Big Elk Meadows Association 

Current Contract Maximum Amount 
$991,513.33 (includes 1% orig fee) 
Project Name 
Emergency Raw Water Storage Reconstruction Project 

Reason for Modification 
Two (2) pre-payments of principal and one (1) annual payment 
resulted in a decrease in the total loan amount and a decrease to the 
annual payment. 

Amendment No. 3 Contract Number 
CMS 170307 
CT2015-0039 

Original Contract No. Amend No. 1 Amend No.2 
CMS 65127 CMS 98613 CMS 149420 
Cl 50391 CT2015-0039 CT2015-0039 

Contract Performance Bel!inning Date 
02/26/2014 
Contract Performance End Date 
02/01/2020 

Loan Contract Terms 
2.75% for 30 years 
Loan Contract Rel!a:rment Schedule (Loan is in Repayment) 
Payment Initiation Date: 02/0 l /2020 
Payment Maturity Date: 2/01/2050 

THE PARTIES HERETO HA VE EXECUTED TIDS AMENDMENT 
Each person signing this Amendment represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Amendment and to bind the Party 

authorizin his or her si ature. 
BORROWER 

Name: Scott Jo hn stone 
- ------------ ---- -

ST ATE OF COLORADO 
Jared S. Polis, Governor 

Colorado Department of Natural Resources 
Dan Gibbs, Executive Director 

Colorado Water Conservation Board 

Title: P re sident (Signature) 
------------------

Date: _0_7_/ 1_6_ / 2_0_2_1_ Name: Kirk Russell, P .E., Section Chief 

ATTEST: Date: __________ _ 

�7',!s 
Name:_P_a_u_l _C_y�p_he_r_s ___ _

Title: Fir st VP/Tre a s u rer 
------------------

Date: 0 1Jt<rjur,¥ 
In accordance with §24-30-202 C.R.S., this Amendment is not valid until signed and dated below by the State Controller 

or an authorized delegate 
STATE CONTROLLER 

Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

By: _________ _ 

Name: _________ _ 

Title: _________ _ 

Amendment Effective Date: 
- -�------

Page 1 of2 CMS 170307 

CT2015-0039 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E

September 21, 2021 | 5:42 PM MDT

DNR Procurement Director

Ion Cotsapas

September 28, 2021 | 11:30 AM MDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E


		2021-09-28T11:38:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




