10/26/2021 08:13 AM

Boulder County Clerk, CO

T e

F: $18.00 DF: $0.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E

Appendix C-2b, Amendment No. 3 to Loan Contract CT2015-0039
Amendment to Deed of Trust

Date: &N, 3 2021

Grantor (Borrower): Big Elk Meadows Association
Beneficiary (Lender): Colorado Water Conservation Board
Lender Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,
Colorado, 80203
Date of Original Deed of Trust: Fcbruary 12, 2014, Amended June 30, 2017,
Amended February 26, 2017
Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust: March 5, 2014, Amended September 1, 2017,
Amended July 13, 2020
County of Recording (“County”): Boulder
Deed of Trust Recording Information: Original Reception Number 03368932
Amended Reception Number 03612839
Amended Reception Number 037975
Loan Contract Number: CT2015-0039
Promissory Note: $991,513.33; 2.75%; 30 years

Collateral:

An undivided one-hundred percent interest in the Project, which consists of:

Sunset Lake Dam

NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4 Section 3, Township 3 North, Range 72 West of the 6th P.M., Boulder County.

This Amendment to Dced of Trust is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of Boulder County, State of
Colorado.

This Amendment to Deed of Trust is recorded to secure repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the
Loan Contract and Promissory Note between the Grantor and the Beneficiary.

Grantor and Beneficiary have agreed to amend the Deed of Trust to decrease the total loan amount due to
two (2) pre-payments of principal and one (1) annual payment from the Borrower. The Parties have
amended the Original Promissory Note attached to the Original Contract as Appendix 2, Amended
Promissory Note Appendix A attached to Contract Amendment No.1, and Amended Promissory Notc
Appendix A-1 attached to Contract Amendment No.2, all incorporated by reference, to decreasc the loan
amount to $991,513.33 and hereby amend the Deed of Trust to document the change of loan amount.

NOW THEREFORE, the CWCB and Grantor agree that:

1. This Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendix C-2b, attached to Amendment 3, Contract CT2015-
0039, shall supplement and operate in conjunction with the Deed of Trust attached to the Original
Contract as Appendix 5b; Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendix C-2, attached to Contract
Amendment No.l; and Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendix C-2a, attached to Contract
Amendment No.2. This Amendment to Deed of Trust shall be recorded in Boulder County and
incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Grantor has executed a Promissory Note, in the amount of $991,513.33 to secure the
repayment of the indebtedness, evidenced by Loan Contract No. CT2015-0039, Amendment No.3,
to be repaid to the State of Colorado for the use and benefit of the Department of Natural
Resources, Colorado Water Conservation Board (“CWCB”) the beneficiary herein, whose address
is 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver, CO 80203, payable in annual installments, in
accordance with said Promissory Note, or until the loan is paid in full.

Page 1 of 2
Appendix C-2b
CMS 170307
CT12015-0039



DocuSign Envelope ID: 35544415-D866-49AF-9AB9-53B7FD51916E

3. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of
this amendment and any of the provisions of the original deed of trust, the provisions of this
amendment shall in all respects supersede, govern, and control.

4. Any provisions of the original deed of trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and
effect.

5. Executed on the date first written above.
GRANT(7 EWdo Association
o St/
AT \S’)Qnature
') Ve
Name ( MVA‘A,Q& S;éﬂ ‘V\oWb@"L

Title P‘?\’lp$';0£~/£/
Dat > l’l |
awc % l

ATTEST:

=2 /7

Signature

Name
Title__ (R GASMEN

Date
_%; éI

NOTARY REQUIRED
State of Colorado )

County of BQJAQQ/ )
. Ypb 2
The foregoing instrument was acknowlcdged before me on dlot S , 2021, by

) ss.

Ly Gudt Tofsnd p(Name) as_Pres:dent (Title) and

e 4 hey  (Name)as _ (uswsev (Title)

of the Big Elk Meadows Association. Witness my hand and official seal.

L MULSN,

~ Notary Pybfic

SCOTT MULLINIX
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
. NOTARY ID 20154041437

g MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 21, 2023

My commission expires on Ot JI“, 263 (SEA

(Colorado Water Conservation Board will record Amendment to Deed of Trust with the County.)

Page 2 of 2

Appendix C-3b
CMS 170307
CT2015-0039



